Board of Commissioners of Cook County

118 North Clark Street Chicago, IL

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 14-6326 Version: 1 Name: IGA DISTRICT 218

Type: Intergovernmental Agreement Status: Approved

File created: 10/29/2014 In control: Board of Commissioners

On agenda: 11/19/2014 Final action: 11/19/2014

Title: PROPOSED INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT

Department: Sheriff of Cook County

Other Part(ies): Community High School District 218, Oak Lawn, Illinois

Request: Enter into an Intergovernmental Agreement between the Cook County Sheriff's Office and

the Community High School District 218

Goods or Services: The Cook County Sheriff's Police Department will provide two (2) school resource

officers and additional security on an "as-needed" basis at Alan B. Shepard High School.

Agreement Number(s): N/A

Agreement Period: 8/14/2014 - 8/13/2015

Fiscal Impact: None. Revenue Generating

Accounts: N/A

Summary: As part of this Intergovernmental Agreement, the Sheriff's Office will assign two (2) Cook County Sheriff's Police Officers to the position of School/Community Liaison Officers at the School.

Under this agreement the Community High School District 218 agrees to reimburse the Sheriff's Office for the salary, benefits for Officer 1, in an amount not to exceed \$75,938.94, for nine months of service (75%) and to reimburse for Officer 2, in an amount not to exceed \$42,549.92, for nine months of

service (75%).

The Community High School District 218 also agrees to pay up to one hundred (100) hours of overtime for each officer each school year. Overtime shall be paid at the actual overtime rate for Officer 1. Overtime shall be paid at half of the actual overtime rate for Officer 2.

The Cook County State's Attorney has approved this IGA as to form.

Sponsors:

Indexes: THOMAS J. DART, Sheriff of Cook County

Code sections: Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
11/19/2014	1	Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass

PROPOSED INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT

Department: Sheriff of Cook County

File #: 14-6326, Version: 1

Other Part(ies): Community High School District 218, Oak Lawn, Illinois

Request: Enter into an Intergovernmental Agreement between the Cook County Sheriff's Office and the Community High School District 218

Goods or Services: The Cook County Sheriff's Police Department will provide two (2) school resource officers and additional security on an "as-needed" basis at Alan B. Shepard High School.

Agreement Number(s): N/A

Agreement Period: 8/14/2014 - 8/13/2015

Fiscal Impact: None. Revenue Generating

Accounts: N/A

Summary: As part of this Intergovernmental Agreement, the Sheriff's Office will assign two (2) Cook County Sheriff's Police Officers to the position of School/Community Liaison Officers at the School.

Under this agreement the Community High School District 218 agrees to reimburse the Sheriff's Office for the salary, benefits for Officer 1, in an amount not to exceed \$75,938.94, for nine months of service (75%) and to reimburse for Officer 2, in an amount not to exceed \$42,549.92, for nine months of service (75%).

The Community High School District 218 also agrees to pay up to one hundred (100) hours of overtime for each officer each school year. Overtime shall be paid at the actual overtime rate for Officer 1. Overtime shall be paid at half of the actual overtime rate for Officer 2.

The Cook County State's Attorney has approved this IGA as to form.